Price Information
Effective from 12th January 2025

Cremation Fees

The TOTAL Cremation fee includes: Medical Referee fee, Environmental
Surcharge, use of the Chapel, use of Chapel organ or recorded music, all
attendances after the coffin has been placed on the catafalque, strewing of
ashes in the Cemetery Gardens (unwitnessed), Certificate of Disposal,
cremated remains box with paper liner if required

(no chapel use with direct cremation)

Environmental

Description 2025 Charge 2025 TOTAL
g e Surcharge
Adult -19 years and over (19 if they have not remained in education or further
education) £348.00 £67.00 £415.00
Unattended Direct cremation
Adult -19 years and over (19 if they have not remained in education or further
education)
Attended Direct cremation- 09.30 only: 15 mins £493.00 £67.00 £560.00
The full 30 min service charge of £716 will be applied should the service run
past 09.45 .
Adult — 19 years and over (19 if they have not remained in education or
further education) £716.00 £67.00 £783.00
Reduced fee for 9.30 time slot only - 30 mins
Adult -19 years and over (19 if they have not remained in education or further
education) £885.00 £67.00 £952.00
Standard service - 30 mins
18 and under (or 19 if they remain in education or further education) No Charge No Charge No Charge
The crematlon.of b?dy parts .(Regulatlons 2000) 19 years and over (19 if they £195.00 £67.00 £262.00
have not remained in education or further education)
Th ti f bod t t d including th f18 19if th
ec_rer.na ion o. ody parts up to an_ including the age o (or 19 if they No Charge No Charge No Charge
remain in education or further education)
Additional Fees and Charges for Cremation

Description 2025 Charge VAT 2025 TOTAL
Use of Chapel for additional period £285.00 N/A £285.00
Use of Chapel f ial i ly without ti burial

seo. apel for a memorial service only without cremation or burial on our £362.00 N/A £362.00
premises
Late paper feejarrlval of Statutory Forms after 9:30 2 working days prior to £76.17 £15.83 £95.00
date of cremation
Cancellation of cremation (after 9.30am preceding day) £425.00 £85.00 £510.00
Cancellatlo_n of MEMORIAL SERVICE or extended service time (after 9.30am £144.17 £28.83 £173.00
the preceding day)
F I i i dti including the 3.15 ting fi

unera service ov.er run.mng agree |.me, including the . accounting for £362.00 N/A £362.00
30 minutes for a single time and 75 minutes for a double time.
Temporary Deposit of Cremated Remains (per month), from 28 days after the £66.67 £13.33 £80.00
cremation
Duplicate Cremation Certificate £12.00 £2.40 £14.40




Disposal of Cremated Remains

Description 2025 Charge VAT 2025 TOTAL
Unwitnessed General Strew for those cremated at Hastings in the Garden of No Charge N/A No Charge
Remembrance
Unwitnessed General Strew to previously used areas £100.00 N/A £100.00
Unwitnessed General Strew - Cremated Remains from another Crematorium £70.00 N/A £70.00
Witnessed scattering of remains over Garden of Remembrance only £70.00 N/A £70.00
Strewing or Interment in specific area/plot/grave £167.00 N/A £167.00
Strewi Int ti ifi lot, fchildupt d includi
rewing or In ermeh in speci |c.ar.ea/p o} /grave of child up to ar.m including No Charge N/A No Charge
the age of 18 (or 19 if they remain in education or further education)
Purchasing Exclusive Right of Burial
Purchase of Exclusive Rights for 50 years
(all fees below are double for non-residents of the Borough of Hastings,
unless the deceased was a resident of the Borough at the date of death)
Description 2025 Charge VAT 2025 TOTAL
Per Cremated Remains plot £1,012.00 N/A £1,012.00
To extend for further 25 years £506.00 N/A £506.00
Per Lawned Section grave space £1,244.00 N/A £1,244.00
To extend for further 25 years £622.00 N/A £622.00
Per Natural Burial grave space £626.00 N/A £626.00
To extend for further 25 years £313.00 N/A £313.00
Per Non-Lawned Traditional grave space £2,004.00 N/A £2,004.00
To extend for further 25 years £1,002.00 N/A £1,002.00
Child up to and including the age of 18 (*or 19 if they remain in further No Charge N/A No Charge

education)

Ordinary (non-purchased) grave spaces are only available where the deceased was a resident of the Borough at the time of

death.

Interment Costs

Description 2025 Charge VAT 2025 TOTAL
Adult — 19 years and over RESIDENT £953.00 N/A £953.00
Child uP to aer including the age of 18 (or 19 if they remain in further No Charge N/A No Charge
education — single depth)

ExFra’ depth to accomrﬁode?te a future radult(s) Full Earth Burial in a designated £953.00 N/A £953.00
child’s grave (not possible in baby Section)

Adult (19 years and over — exclusions above) - NON RESIDENT £1,906.00 N/A £1,906.00

Items relating to children's funerals listed as 'No Charge' will be claimed back from the Government's Children's Funeral Fund




Additional Fees and Charges for Burial

Description 2025 Charge VAT 2025 TOTAL
Use of Chapel (including Organ) £285.00 N/A £285.00
Use of Chapel for additional period (additional 45 minutes) £285.00 N/A £285.00
Use o.f Chapel for a memorial service only without cremation or burial on our £362.00 N/A £362.00
premises
Cancellation of Direct to Grave service (after 9.30am the preceding day) £200.00 £40.00 £240.00
Cancellation of Chapel to Grave service (after 9.30am the preceding day) £373.33 £74.67 £448.00
Adjoining Plot Reservation Charge (10 year period) £304.00 N/A £304.00
Change of Ownership of Burial Rights (Statutory Declaration) £105.00 N/A £105.00
Change of Ownership of Burial Rights (Probate) £95.00 N/A £95.00
Maintenance of turf for one year only- as an addition to the general cemetery £116.67 £23.33 £140.00
upkeep
To Erect an Approved Memorial
Description 2025 Charge VAT 2025 TOTAL
:—:]ii:;ttci);ne/Tablet/Vase not exceeding 2ft (600mm) or an Additional £111.67 £22.33 £134.00
A Memorial exceeding 2ft (600mm) in height £178.33 £35.67 £214.00
A full-size Kerbstone Set (Traditional Sections) £178.33 £35.67 £214.00
A Memorial with full size Kerbstone Set £209.17 £41.83 £251.00
A half size Kerbstone Set (Traditional Sections) £111.67 £22.33 £134.00
Memorialisation Fees
Initial dedications are for a ten-year period; re-dedications are for a five-year
period
Description 2025 Charge VAT 2025 TOTAL
Metal Plaque at a tree (if available) £438.33 £87.67 £526.00
Rededication cost £219.17 £43.83 £263.00
Metal Plaque at a Shrub (if available) £416.67 £83.33 £500.00
Rededication cost £208.33 £41.67 £250.00
/F-)\:::éc))nal Metal Plaque (at tree or shrub for remainder of existing dedication £170.83 £30.17 £205.00
Memorial Plate on a Kerbstone £325.00 £65.00 £390.00
Rededication cost £162.50 £32.50 £195.00
Memorial Bronze Wall Plaque £408.33 £81.67 £490.00
Rededication cost £204.17 £40.83 £245.00
Athenia Wall Plaque Inscription only £393.33 £78.67 £472.00
Athenia wall plaque inscription with motif or picture £462.50 £92.50 £555.00
Rededication cost £196.67 £39.33 £236.00
Leather Panel £323.33 £64.67 £388.00
Rededication cost £161.67 £32.33 £194.00
Classic System Plaque £260.00 £52.00 £312.00
Rededication cost £130.00 £26.00 £156.00
Donated Engraved Memorial Seat (secured to base) £1,205.83 £241.17 £1,447.00
Granite Hexagon Plaque £428.33 £85.67 £514.00
Granite Hexagon addition of a photo plaque £132.50 £26.50 £159.00
Spring Bulbs — daffodil or crocus (no plaque displayed, no rededication fee) £50.83 £10.17 £61.00
Marble Kerbstone Vase with Granite Tablet on a 15-year lease. £607.50 £121.50 £729.00
Replacement Tablet for Vase- to run for remainder of term £210.00 £42.00 £252.00
Rededication cost- for a five-year period £202.50 £40.50 £243.00
Metal Plague on a Memorial Bench (5 Year Period) £166.67 £33.33 £200.00
Memorial Leaf on Copper Wall Tree (5 Year Period) £100.00 £20.00 £120.00




Book of Remembrance

Description 2025 Charge VAT 2025 TOTAL
Two Line Entry £89.17 £17.83 £107.00
Each additional line £20.00 £4.00 £24.00
Floral Emblem £154.17 £30.83 £185.00
Other Emblems including Badges, Crests & Shields £182.50 £36.50 £219.00
Illuminated Capital Letter £182.50 £36.50 £219.00
Full Coat of Arms £185.83 £37.17 £223.00
Remembrance Cards Two Line Entry (Optional Extras Available see above) £96.67 £19.33 £116.00
Each additional line £20.00 £4.00 £24.00
:(/Iezlaa;;\;z)Book of Remembrance Two Line Entry (Optional Extras Available £108.33 £21.67 £130.00
Each additional line £20.00 £4.00 £24.00
Webcast and Visual Tributes
Description 2025 Charge VAT 2025 TOTAL
Webcast- Live stream a funeral service (includes 7 days on demand) £56.00 N/A £56.00
Service Recording
Downloadable MP4 video file £30.00 £6.00 £36.00
Downloadable MP4 video file including Visual Tribute £50.00 £10.00 £60.00
DVD or USB copy (*Inc £3 postage non VATable) £65.83 £13.17 £82.00*
DVD or USB copy including Visual Tribute (*Inc £3 postage non VATable) £71.67 £14.33 £89.00*
Visual Tributes
Additional Single still image (One- Free of Charge) £20.00 £4.00 £24.00
Slideshow: no music, max 25 images £41.67 £8.33 £50.00
For every 25 additional images £22.50 £4.50 £27.00
Slideshow: with music, max 25 images £82.50 £16.50 £99.00
For every 25 additional images £22.50 £4.50 £27.00
Family Video File (combined within a slideshow) £20.00 £4.00 £24.00
Family Video File (without slideshow) £27.50 £5.50 £33.00
Downloadable MP4 Video File of Visual Tribute only £20.00 £4.00 £24.00
DVD or USB of Visual Tribute only (*Inc £3 postage non VATable) £27.50 £5.50 £36.00*
Urgent Service (Orders for tributes received after 48hr cut-off period) £82.50 £16.50 £99.00






